TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starlims Corporation		05/29/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Informatics Corporation
Street Address:	4000 Hollywood Boulevard
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85323171	STARLIMS FUSION
Registration Number:	3173865	STARLIMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8479356552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-937-5121

Email: trademarks@abbott.com **Correspondent Name:** Michele H. Bowman Address Line 1: 100 Abbott Park Road

Address Line 2: D377/AP6C

Address Line 4: Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T61531
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele H. Bowman
SIGNATURE:	/Michele H. Bowman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014

Total Attachments: 11

source=Abbott Informatics Cert Copy of Name Change May 2014#page1.tif source=Abbott Informatics Cert Copy of Name Change May 2014#page2.tif source=Abbott Informatics Cert Copy of Name Change May 2014#page3.tif source=Abbott Informatics Cert Copy of Name Change May 2014#page4.tif

TRADFMARK

source=Abbott Informatics Cert Copy of Name Change May 2014#page5.tif source=Abbott Informatics Cert Copy of Name Change May 2014#page6.tif source=Abbott Informatics Cert Copy of Name Change May 2014#page7.tif source=Abbott Informatics Cert Copy of Name Change May 2014#page8.tif source=Abbott Informatics Cert Copy of Name Change May 2014#page9.tif source=Abbott Informatics Cert Copy of Name Change May 2014#page10.tif source=Abbott Informatics Cert Copy of Name Change May 2014#page11.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0016



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation, as amended to date, of ABBOTT INFORMATICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is S15157.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Fifth day of June, 2014

THE STATE OF THE S

CR2EO22 (1-11)

Ken Detzner Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED 1939 1977 20 77 11:47

L.I.M.S. (USA), INC.

The undersigned incorporator does hereby make, subscribe, file and acknowledge these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE I

NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this Corporation shall be:

L.I.M.S. (USA), Inc.

ARTICLE XI

GENERAL NATURE OF BUSINESS AND ADDRESS

The general purpose for which this Corporation is organized is to engage in any lawful activity or to transact any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida Business Corporation Act. The principal office and the mailing address of this Corporation is 419 South Federal Highway, Dania, Florida 33004.

ARTICLE III

AUTHORIZED SHARES

The total authorized capital stock of this Corporation shall consist of 7,500 shares of Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE IV

TERM OF EXISTENCE

١

This Corporation shall exist perpetually.

A01\1

ARTICLE V

ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE IN THIS STATE

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation in the State of Florida is 419 South Federal Highway, Dania, Florida 33004 and the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address shall be Itschak Friedman.

ARTICLE VI

NUMBER OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have a Board of Directors composed of that number of Directors determined in accordance with the provisions of the Bylaws.

ARTICLE VII

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is one; and the name and address of the initial member of the Board of Directors is:

Itschak Friedman 419 South Federal Highway Dania, Florida 33004

ARTICLE VIII

INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Itschak Friedman 419 South Federal Highway Dania, Florida 33004

1/10A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my hand and seal this $\frac{S^{TM}}{S^{TM}}$ day of January, 1990.

Itschak Friedman

THE UNDERSIGNED, named as the registered agent in Article V of these Articles of Incorporation, hereby accepts the appointment as such registered agent, and acknowledges that he is familiar with, and accepts the obligations imposed upon registered agents under, the Florida Business Corporation Act, including specifically Section 607.0505.

Itschak Friedman

f/IOA

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF DADE)

I hereby certify that on this day before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County named above to take acknowledgements, personally appeared Itschak Friedman, to me known to be the person described as incorporator in, and who executed, the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation for the purposes therein set forth.

witness my hand and official seal in the County and State named above this Th day of January, 1990.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA MY COMMISSION EAP. MAR. 13, 1993 GOMBEQ THRU GENERAL INS. UND.

1/10A

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF L.I.M.S. (USA), INC.

The undersigned does hereby execute, acknowledge and file the following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of L.I.M.S. (USA), INC.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is currently L.I.M.S. (USA), INC.
- 2. The date of the filing of the Articles of Incorporation was November 29, 1990.
- 3. The Articles of Incorporation are amended as follows:
 - a. By deleting all of Article I thereof, and by substituting in lieu thereof, all of the following:

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

NAME OF CORPORATION

"The name of the corporation shall be:

STARLIMS CORPORATION."

- b. In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged.
- 4. This Amendment was adopted by a written statement signed by the sharcholders and directors of L.I.M.S. (USA), INC. on the 12 day of 2003, pursuant to Section 607.1003 of the Florida Statutes.
- 5. The effective date of this Amendment shall be upon the filing of these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0022 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President of the above named corporation, does hereby make and file this Amendment to the Articles, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and executes this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation this 12 day of Dec., 2003.

L.I.M.S. (USA), INC., to be known hereafter as STARLIMS CORPORATION

BY:

ITSCHAK FREDMAN President

y:\wpdata\artamendi\corp. - files\8072 - l.i.m.s. (usa) inc. (jdf)\amendment - name change.doc

Articles of Amendment	FHEU	
to	2914 HAY 30 1	70:1 M
Articles of Incorporation of		est with the
Starlims Corporation		FLORIDA
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept, of State)	4	•
S15157		
(Document Number of Corporation (if known)		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Profit Corpora</i> Is Articles of Incorporation:	tion adopts the following	; amendment(s
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the cornoration:		
Abbott Informatics Corporation		The new
B. Enter new principal office address. If applicable; (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		
C. Enter new mailing address, if annilsable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) N/A		
		•
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address to Florida, enter to new registered agent and/or the new registered office address; Name of New Registered Agent N/A	hs name of the	
new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:	hs name of the	

Page 1 of 4

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and come of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title;

P = President; V= Vice President; T= Treasurer; S= Secretary; D= Director; TR= Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer: CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first latter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

X Change	PI	John Do	Ē	
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jos	<u>les</u>	
_X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Sm	<u>úth</u>	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Tide</u>		Name:	Address
1)Change	N/A	_		
Add				
Remove				
2) Change	 -			
Add				
Remove			•	
3)Change	·			·
Add				
Remove				
4) Change		_		
Add				
Remove				
5) Change		-		
Add Remove				
twitter				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6) Change				
Add				
Remove				

Page 2 of 4

The name of the corporation shall be: Abbott Informatics Corporation. b. In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged. b. In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged. c. It is a namendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself; (if not applicable, indicate N/A) N/A	(Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) article 1 - Name of Corporation				
F. If an amendment prayides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, aroyishon for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself; (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	f the corporation shall be: Abbott Informatics Corporation.				
(ly not applicable, Indicate N/A)	ner respects, the Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged.				
(ly not applicable, Indicate N/A)					
(If not applicable, indicate N/A)					
(y not applicable, indicate N/A)					
(y not applicable, indicate N/A)					
(If not applicable, indicate N/A)					
(y not applicable, indicate N/A)					
(y not applicable, indicate N/A)					
(y not applicable, indicate N/A)					
(y not applicable, indicate N/A)					
(If not applicable, indicate N/A)					
(If not applicable, indicate N/A)					
(y not applicable, indicate N/A)					
	conducts to an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, one for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself; not applicable, indicate N/A)				
		·-···			
					

Page 3 of 4

The date of each unrendment(s) adoption:	, if other than the
Effective data if anniumbles	_
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	_
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)	
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes east for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by**	
by	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
Dated May 29 .2014	
Signature Oth C. Berry (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been	
(By a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incomparator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
John A. Berry	
(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
Secretary	
(Title of person signing)	

Page 4 of 4